but not due on

Borrowings

USD  2.00  12.88  1.46  5965.68  1165.06  10.83  (7128.15)

EURO  -   0.18  -   -   -   -   0.18

	 For the year ended March 31, 2017	 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Currency Financial Assets Financial Liabilities Net Exposure
to Foreign
Currency

Receivable from
Subsidiary Companies /

Joint Venture

Other
Receivables

Trade
Payables

Bank
Loan

Derivative
Financial

Liabilities

Interest accrued
but not due on

Borrowings

USD  5.28  11.27  83.14 3582.22  1557.07  4.24  (5210.12)

SGD 9.70  1.29  10.99

AUD  0.25  0.25

EURO  0.01  0.01

AED  0.05  0.05

KW  0.03  0.03

MYR  0.06  0.06

GBP  0.02  0.02

NOK  0.01  0.01

CAD  0.01  0.01

YUAN (CNY)  1.45  1.45

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in exchange rates of various currencies with
INR with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of
monetary assets and liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives.

   (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars Effect on profit
before tax

March 31, 2018

Effect on profit
before tax

March 31, 2017

Effect on Other
Comprehensive Income

March 31, 2018

Effect on Other
Comprehensive Income

March 31, 2017

USD Sensitivity

INR/USD increase by 5%  (652.12)  (4610.29)  15084.66  -

INR/USD decrease by 5%  652.12  6796.77  (15084.66)  -

SGD Sensitivity

INR/SGD increase by 5%  (0.06)  20.85  -   -

INR/SGD decrease by 5%  0.06  (20.85)  -   -

AUD Sensitivity

INR/AUD increase by 5%  -   (0.65)  -   -

INR/AUD decrease by 5%  -   0.65  -   -

EURO Sensitivity

INR/EURO increase by 5%  (0.74)  (0.03)  -   -

INR/EURO decrease by 5%  0.74  0.03  -   -

112

Particulars Effect on profit
before tax

March 31, 2018

Effect on profit
before tax

March 31, 2017

Effect on Other
Comprehensive Income

March 31, 2018

Effect on Other
Comprehensive Income

March 31, 2017

AED Sensitivity

INR/AED increase by 5%  -   (0.05)  -   -

INR/AED decrease by 5%  -   0.05  -   -

KW Sensitivity

INR/KW increase by 5%  -   (0.38)  -   -

INR/KW decrease by 5%  -   0.38  -   -

MYR Sensitivity

INR/MYR increase by 5%  -   (0.05)  -   -

INR/MYR decrease by 5%  -   0.05  -   -

GBP Sensitivity

INR/GBP increase by 5%  -   (0.10)  -   -

INR/GBP decrease by 5%  -   0.10  -   -

NOK Sensitivity

INR/NOK increase by 5%  -   (0.03)  -   -

INR/NOK decrease by 5%  -   0.03  -   -

CAD Sensitivity

INR/CAD increase by 5%  -   (0.02)  -   -

INR/CAD decrease by 5%  -   0.02  -   -

YUAN (CNY) Sensitivity

INR/YUAN increase by 5%  -   (0.71)  -   -

INR/YUAN decrease by 5%  -   0.71 - -

 	 Impact of Hedging Activities
	 Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on Financial Position and Financial Performance:

(a) 	Financial Position									   (Rs. in Lakhs)

As at March 31, 2018

Type of Hedge &
Risks

Nominal Value Carrying amount
of Hedging
Instrument

Maturity
Date

Hedge
Ratio*

 Weighted
Average

Strike
Price/Rate

 Changes in
Fair value

of Hedging
Instrument

 Change in
the value

of Hedged
Item used as
the basis for
recognising

Hedge
Effectiveness

Assets  Liabilities Assets  Liabilities

Cash Flow
Hedge-

Foreign
Exchange Risk:

Foreign
Currency Loans

- 298148.47  -   298148.47  30.09.2027  1:1 USD 1 : INR
64.48

 3233.30  (3233.30)

	 * The entire amount of Foreign Currency Loans taken for upcoming urea manufacturing plant has been designated as